TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
News.me, Inc.		10/21/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digg, Inc.	
Street Address:	29 Little West 12th St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3951733	DIGGTV
Registration Number:	3317123	DIGG
Registration Number:	3422895	DIGG
Registration Number:	4380552	NEWS.ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 Email: dwong@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** David A. W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57121-209423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. W. Wong
SIGNATURE:	/dwong/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=News.me to Digg, Inc#page1.tif source=News.me to Digg, Inc#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "NEWS.ME, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWS.ME, INC." TO "DIGG, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10275544

Date: 10-21-15

5021515 8100 SR# 20150583062

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 21st day of October, 2015.

Gary Liu, President

GDSVF&H\2295619.7

Dog ID: 696bea1f604361eec32a3a97560c0b18d42476dl